investments have been designated as Fair Value through the
Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement.

The Council has a number of strategies for managing interest rate risk.
The Annual Treasury Management Strategy draws together Council’s
Treasury Management and Prudential indicators and its expected
treasury operations, including an expectation of interest rate
movements. From this, a prudential indicator is set which provides
maximum and minimum limits for fixed and variable interest rate
exposure. The Financial Control Team monitors market and forecast
interest rates within the year to adjust exposures appropriately in
conjunction with the Council’s treasury management advisers. For
instance during periods of falling interest rates, and where economic
circumstances make it favourable, fixed rate investments may be taken
for longer periods to secure better long term returns.

Sensitivity to Interest Rate Movements

 The table below highlights the estimated impact of a 1%

increase/decrease in interest rates on the projected treasury portfolio of
the Council at 31/03/13.

` 87

 2013/14
Estimated
£’000
+1%

2013/14
Estimated
£’000
-1%

Interest on Borrowing   133 0

Investment Income (120) 120

Net costs 13 120

3.5 Other Risks

There are two other types of treasury management risks that the
Council are not exposed to as follows:-

Price risk - The Council, excluding the pension fund, does not invest in
equity shares so is not exposed to changes in share prices. Changes in
the prices of fixed interest investments are managed as part of the
Authority’s interest rate risk management strategy.

Foreign exchange rate risk - The Council has no financial assets or
liabilities denominated in foreign currencies. It therefore has no
exposure to loss arising from movements in exchange rates.